
S.N Name of Hospital District Specialty empanelled Date         of
Empanelment Valid upto

1 M/s Karan Hospital, Ghuggar
Tanda Palampur, Distt. Kangra
HP-176061

Kangra General Medicine,General Surgery,Plastic & 
reconstructive Surgery,Cardio-thoracic & Vascular 
Surgery,Otorhinoloaryngology,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Obstetrics & Gynaecology,Orthopaed  ics 
and Urology.

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

2 M/s Sai Sanjivni Hospital, Near
Court, The Mall, Solan, HP-
173212

Solan General Medicine ,General Surgery,Plastic & 
reconstructive Surgery,Paediatric surgery,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics and Urology 29/02/2024 28/02/2027

3 M/s Aakash Hospital &
Diagnostic, Opp. Radhaswami
Satsang Bhawan, Pinjore Road,
Nalagarh Distt. Solan, HP

Solan General Medicine,Paediatric Medical 
Management,General Surgery,Plastic & reconstructive 
Surgery,Cardiology,Cardio-thoracic & Vascular 
Surgery,Paediatric surgery,Otorhinolaryn 
gology,Obstetrics & Gynaecology,Urology,Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery,Mental Disorder and Orthopaedics

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

4 M/s Panchsheel Nursing Home
Pvt. Ltd. Near Railway Station,
Nagrota Bagwan, Distt. Kangra
HP- 176047

Kangra General Medicine,General Surgery ,Plastic & 
reconstructive Surgery and Orthopaedics

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

5 M/s Dr.Neena Pahwa Hospital,
Village Bitra, District Kangra.
HP-176001

Kangra General Surgery Obstetrics & Gynaecology and Urology

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

6 M/s Maharishi Markandeshwar
Medical Collage & Hospital,
Sultanpur Road, Kumarhatti
Distt. Solan, HP-173229

Solan General Medicine ,Paediatric Medical Management ,Neo-
natal Care package,General Surgery,Cardiology,Paediatric 
surgery,Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery, 
Otorhinolaryngology,Ophthalmology,Orstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics,Polytrauma and Urology 29/02/2024 28/02/2027

7 M/s Shivam Orthocare, ,Lal
Singi,Amb  Road ,Distt Una HP

Una General Medicine, Orthopedics and Emergency room 
package

26/05/2023 25/05/2026

8 M/s Bansal Orthopaedic Centre,
Near Mall Solan

Solan General Medicine and Orthopaedics

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

9 M/s Kapoors Nursing Home,
Near Mohan Park Solan, H.P-
173212

Solan Obstetrics & Gynaecology

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

List of  Empanelled Private Hospitals under Single Window Empanelment Policy (within the State 10 or ≥10 beds 
) with Govt. of Himachal Pradesh (UPDATED LIST AS ON 31/01/2026



10 M/s The Palampur Rotary Eye
Foundation MMS Rotary Eye
Hospital  Kangra, HP-176102

Kangra Ophthalmology

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

11 M/s Nav Jeevan Hospital, Kangra
Road, Jwalamukhi Kangra HP-
176031

Kangra Paediatric Medical Management  ,General Surgery and 
Obstetrics & Gynaecology

8/3/2024 7/3/2027

12 M/s Aastha Hospital, & Pediatric
Centre Panthaghati, Kasumpti
Shimla HP 171009

Shimla Paediatric  Medical Management, Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology

8/3/2024 7/3/2027

13 M/s Aastha  Multispeciality  Hospital 
Village Chakkar, PO Gutkar,
Tehsil Balh, Distt. Mandi, HP
175021

Mandi General Medicine,Paediatric Medical Management,Neo-
natal care Packages,General Surgery,Orthopaedics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics 22/03/2024 21/03/2027

14 M/s S.M. Eye Hospital, Kangra,H.P.-
176001

Kangra Opthalmology

2/4/2024 1/4/2027

15 M/s Banga Associated Hospital (Eye
Hospital) VPO Gutkar, Tehsil Sadar
Distt. Mandi, HP-175021

Mandi Opthalmology

24/08/2024 23/08/2027

16 M/s Mandav Hospital, Mahatma
Gandhi Road, Mandi HP 175001

Mandi General Medicine,Paediatric Medical 
Management,General Surgery,OBG,Orthopaedics and 
Urology 24/08/2024 23/08/2027

17 M/s Ashok Memorial Hospital,
V.P.O.HarnotaTehsil Jawali Distt
Kangra HP

Kangra General Medicines ,Paediatric Medical Management ,Neo-
natal,Package General Surgery,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Urology and Orthopaedics 15/06/2024 14/06/2027

18 M/s Bhanoo Hospital Private
Limited, vill Dhoundhi(Bagla) PO
Nagchala Tehsil Balh Distt.Mandi
HP-175021

Mandi General Medicine ,General Surgery,Oral & Maxillofacial 
Surgery,Oral & Maxillofacial 
Surgery,Ophthalmology,OBG and Urology 18/06/2024 17/06/2027

19 M/s Bhanoo Hospital Private
Limited, New Friends Enclave,
Village & P.O Kalehli, Tehsil
Bhuntar, Kullu H.P.-175125

Kullu General Medicine General Surgery ,Ophthalmology,OBG 
and Urology

18/06/2024 17/06/2027

20 M/s Prabhudass Clinic & Main
Market Totu Chowk,Shimla HP
171011

Shimla General Surgery

27/05/2024 26/05/2027

21 M/s Rotary Eye Hospital, Dhussara,
VPO-Dhussara, Tehsil Amb, District
Una H.P.-174302

Una Ophthalmology

15/06/2024 14/06/2027



22 M/s Shri Sai Cardiac & Critical
Care Centre, Badripur, Paonta
Sahib, District Sirmour-173025

Sirmour General Medicine ,Paediatric Medical Management,neo-
natal care packages,emergency room packages and 
cardiology

31/08/2024 30/08/2027

23 M/s Shri Siddhivinayak
Hospital, Shamsherpur, Paonta
Sahib distt Sirmour -173025

Sirmour General Medicine ,General surgery 
,Otorhinolaryngology,ophthalmology,OBG 
Orthopaedics& Urology

31/08/2024 30/08/2027

24 M/s Anand Hospital Vill. 
Lalehar Kachhiarj Tehsil and 
Distt. Kangra HP

Kangra General Medicine, and OBG Speciality

18/10/2024 17/10/2027

25 M/s Sanjivni Eye Health Crae 
Opposite Dr. Y.S.Parmar 
Government Medical College 
Nahan, District Sirmour-173001

Sirmour Opthalmology

6/1/2025 5/1/2026

26 M/s Jagriti Medical  Centre, 
Purani Mandi Tehsil Sadar, 
District Mandi-175001

Mandi General Medicine ,Paediatric Medical 
Management,General 
Surgery,Otorhinolaryngology,Obstetrics& Gynaecology 
and Urology. 27/10/2024 26/10/2027

27 M/s Shri Balmukand Apex 
hospital Opposite Netaji Park 
Hospital road Solan H.P 173212

Solan General Medicine,Paediatric Medical Management 
,General Surgery and Obstetrics & Gynaecology

4/12/2024 3/12/2027

28 M/s City heart Superspeciality 
hospital ,VPO Bhakreri tehsil 
Barsar, PWD  Rest House 
Barsar Mehr,Distt Hamirpur 
HP 174305

Hamirpur Cardiology  and Cardio-thoracic & Vascular Surgery

15/06/2024 14/06/2027

29 M/s Rana Hospital Sultanpur, 
Near PG  College Distt  
Chamba HP

Chamba General Surgery,Orthopaedics,OBG and Urology

20/01/2025 19/01/2026

30 M/s Sia Ram Hospital ,VPO
Kandrour,tehsil sadar distt.
Bilaspur HP-174004

Bilaspur General Medicine and Orthopaedics and Polytrauma

7/7/2025 6/7/2026

31 M/s Suket Hospital, Lalit Chowk, , 
Sundernager, Distt. Mandi, HP-
175018

Mandi General  Medicine, General Surgery,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics,Otorhinoloaryngology and 
Paediatric Medical Management

29/07/2025 28/07/2026



32 M/s Mannat Hospital,near Petrol 
Pump,   Salah,Tehsil Sundernagr,
Distt. Mandi, HP-175018

Mandi Orthopaedics,

10/8/2025 9/8/2026

33 M/s Shri Sai Multispeciality Hospital 
& Trauma Centre, Nahan 445/12, 
Chakreda Road , Nahan Distt. 
Sirmour HP-173001

Sirmour Otorhinolaryngology,Polytrauma,Orthopaedics, Paediatric 
Medical management,Neo-natal care Packages, Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology,General Medicine,Plastic and 
Reconstructive Surgery, Neurosurgery Surgical 
Oncology,Medical Oncology,Urology ,Oral & 
Maxillofacial Surgery, Paediatric Surgery,General Surgery 
and Opthalmology

23/01/2026 22/01/2027

34 M/S Anant Hospital Opposite New 
COM Office Oel ,OP Bilaspur,tehsil 
sadar Distt Bilaspur,HP 174001

Bilaspur General Medicine

2/1/2023 1/1/2026

35 M/s Maatri Medicity& Orthocare 
Hospital ,Opp.Suvidha 
Palace,Hamirpur road ,Una H.P -
174303

Hamirpur Orthopedics,Gynae and OBG

1/5/2023 30/04/2026

36 M/s Bhardwaj Multispecialty  
Hospital VPO Arla,Palampur ,Distt. 
Kangra HP-176102

Kangra General Medicine,General surgery

1/5/2023 30/04/2026

37 M/s lady willingdon Hospital Manali 
Distt.Kullu distt. Kullu HP-175131

Kullu General Medicine ,Paediatric Medical 
Management,Neontal  care Package,General surgery, 
Plastic Reconstuctive Surgery, Oral and Maxillofacial 
Surgery, OBG,Orthopedics& Poly Trauma, 1/5/2023 30/04/2026

38 M/s Bhagmali Memorial Hospital 
VPO Anni 
,The.AnniDistt.Kullu(H.P)-172026

Kullu General Medicine and Emergency room Packages

3/4/2023 2/4/2026

39 M/s Elite Hospital and Surgical 
Centre Hamirpur Road Una Near 
Nanda Niwas,Distt Una HP

Una General Medicine,Pediatric Medical Management 
,Emergency room Packages,General Surgery,Pediatric 
surgery,OBG Orthopedics & Urology 26/06/2023 25/06/2026

40 M/s Sneh Hospital, Kala Amb,Distt 
Sirmour HP-173030

Sirmour OBG,Orthopedics

3/7/2023 2/7/2026

41 M/s Life  Care Hospital Nalagarh 
Baddi Road NH-21-A(105)VPO 
Manpura Baddi Distt Solan HP-
173205

Solan General Medicine

14/07/2023 13/07/2026



42 M/s Sparsh Multi-Speciality Hospital 
I.S.B.T block-B Tutti Kandi,Shimla 
HP-171004

Shimla General Medicine,Pediatric Medical Management 
,Neonatal Care Pockage, Emergency Room 
Packages,General Surgery, plastic Reconstructive 
Surgery,Cardiology,Oral & maxillofacial 
surgery,Ophthalmology,OBG Urology,Neuro 
surgery,Infection Diseases Orthopaedics,Physiotherapy & 
Rehabilitation  Medicines,Dialysis,Blosd Transfusion 
Services,diagnostic Services-C-T Scan Ultrasound,X-ray 
Mammography,Laboratosy ,Services-Cinical 
Biochemistry,Clinical Immunology,Clinical 
Pathology,Dermatology

6/9/2023 5/9/2026

43 M/s Advanced Cardiac Cath lab ,3rd  
Floor,Apex Hospital & HCC, 
Kotwali by HCC, Kotwali by Pass 
Dharamshala HP-176215

Kangra Cardiology

7/11/2023 6/11/2026

44 M/s Capt Saurabh Kalia Memorial 
Kaydee Hospital Village Tambar,PO 
Dadh,Tehsil Palampur,Distt.kangra-
HP-176052

Kangra Emergency Room Packages,General Surgery,Plastic & 
Reconstructive& Urology

24/11/2023 23/11/2026

45 M/s  Sai  Hospital ward No.11 
Dugha Kalan Tehsil and Distt 
hamirpur HP-177001

Hamirpur General Surgery ,Pediatric Medical Management,Neonatal 
care ,OBG

2/12/2023 1/12/2026

46 M/s Himachal Heart Institute, VPO 
Gutkar, Distt , Mandi HP-175021

Mandi Cardiology (MC)

2/12/2023 1/12/2026

47 M/s Maa Sharda Hospital, Vill 
Nikkuwal P.O Rajpura, Tehsil  
Nalagarh Distt. Solan HP -174101

Solan General Medicine(MG)

2/12/2023 1/12/2026

48 M/s Mandav Hospital,(A Unit of 
Banga Hospital Pvt. Ltd.)VPO 
Gutkar (NH-21) Tehsil Balh,Distt 
,Mandi,HP-175021

Solan Urology (SU) ,Pediatric Medical 
Management(MP),General Surgery (SG) High end 
Medicine (HM),High end Procedures (HP), General 
Medicine (MG) Infectious Diseases (ID), Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology (SO) High end Diagnostics

2/12/2023 1/12/2026

49 M/s N.R hospital village Mehan PO 
Chandpur,Tehsil 
Sadar,Distt.Bilaspur-174004 HP

Bilaspur General Surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology and 
Urology,Orthoopaedics

1/1/2024 31/12/2026



50 M/s Mindbliss Hospital,H.No.7 word 
No.3 Near Inder Palace Santoshgarh 
Tehsil & Distt .Una HP-174301

Una General Medicine

19/01/2024 18/01/2026

51 M/s Rahi care Pvt. LTD. Near 
Dominos,Sugandha 
Apts,Saproon,Solan HP

Solan General Medicine (Dialysis)

14/02/2024 13/02/2027

52 M/s Rahi Care.Pvt. Ltd. Dialysis 
Unit,Near Competent Motors, 
Opposite Mahalaxmi Floor 
Mill,National Highway=-21,Mandi 
HP

Mandi General Medicine (Dialysis only)

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

53 M/s Kapoor Nursing Home, Solan, 
H.P.

Mandi General Medicine (Dialysis only)

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

54 M/s Naveent Urology and General 
surgery Hospital ,Amb Road Distt 
Una HP-174303

Una General Surgery,Urology Speciality

29/02/2024 28/02/2027

55 M/s Grace Megacare Multispeciality 
Hospital,Green Avenue Estate 
Jalgran Tabba,Una HP-174303

Una General Medicine ,Emergency Room Packages(care 
requiring less than 12 hrs stay), General Surgery ,Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery,Obstetrics & Gynaecology 
,Orthopaedics,Polytrauma,Urology,Infectious Diseases 22/03/2024 21/03/2027

56 M/s Swami Shri Hari Giri Multi 
Speciality Hospital kakira   Chamba 
HP

Chamba General Medicine,General Surgery,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology and Orthopaedics

2/4/2024 1/4/2027

57 M/s Shri Harihar Hospital & 
Research & Research Centre(A Unit 
of Jai Parkash Hospital Pvt. Ltd.) 
Gutkar,Tehsil Balh,Distt Mandi HP-
175021

Mandi General Medicine,Emergency Room Packges(Care 
requiring less than 12 hrs stay), General 
Surgery,Otorhinolaryn gology,Obstetrics & Gynaecology 
,Orthopaedics, Urology 25/04/2024 24/04/2027

58 M/s City Care Multispeciality 
Hospital kuthman Opposite OLD 
Kangra Airport Gate HP-176206

Kangra General Medicine,Paediatric Medical Management ,Neo-
natal care Packages  Emergency Room Packages (Care 
requiring less than 12 hrs stay), General Surgery 
,Ophthalmology,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics,Urology

25/04/2024 24/04/2027



59 M/s Nav Jeevan Nursing 
Home,Opposite Thudo Ground Near 
Rajgarh Road ,Solan H.P-173212

Solan General Medicine, General Surgery ,Obstetrics& 
Gynaecology and Urology

25/04/2024 24/04/2027

60 M/s Shree Balaji Hospital, Kangra, 
Opp. Petral Pump, D.Sala Road 
Kangra HP 176001

Kangra General Medicine, Paediatric Medical Management, 
General Surgery, Neo-natal care Packages, Cardiology, 
Cardio-thoracic & Vascular Surgery, Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery, Otorhinolaryngology, Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology, Ophthalmology, Orthopaedics, Polytrauma, 
Urology, Neurosurgery

2/5/2024 1/5/2027

61 M/s Surya Hospital, Village Nerna, 
Post Office Raja Ka Talab, Tehsil 
Fatehpur, Distt. Kangra HP 176051

Kangra General Medicine, Paediatric Medical Management, Neo-
natal care Packages, General Surgery, Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery, Otorhinolaryngology, 
Ophthalmology, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Orthopaedics, 
Polytrauma, Urology 2/5/2024 1/5/2027

62 M/s Anand  raj Malik Hospital 
Mehatpur, Tehsil & Distt .Una  HP-
174315

Una General Medicine ,General Surgery, Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Otorhinolaryn gology,Poltrauma and urology

2/5/2024 1/5/2027

63 M/s Lord Mahavira Hospital ,Vill 
Dattowal, Nalagarh,Distt Solan HP 
174101

Solan General Medicine ,Paediatric Medical 
Management,General 
Surgery,Otorhinolaryngology,Ophthalmology,Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology,Orthopaedics,Emergency Room Packages 
and Urology

27/05/2024 26/05/2027

64 M/s  Bansal Ortho Health Center 
Mehatpur Una HP-174315

Una Orthaopaedics

27/05/2024 26/05/2027

65 M/s Vivekanand Medical Institute(A 
unit of  VMRT), Vivekanand 
Medical Research & Trust Complex 
Near HP Agriculture 
University,Mohal 
Holta,Palampur,Distt.kangra HP

Kangra General Medicine,Paediatric Medical Management,Neo-
natal care Packages,General Surgery,Oral and 
Maxillofacial Surgery,Ophthalmology,Obstrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics,Urology and Neurosurgery 27/05/2024 26/05/2027

66 M/s Gagan Hospital, Sai Road Baddi 
,Distt. Solan HP 173205

Solan General Medicine,Paediatric Medical 
Management,General 
Surgery,Otorhinolaryngology,Ophthalmology,Obstetrics 
& Gynaecology,Orthopaedics, Emergency Room Packages 
and Urology

27/05/2024 26/05/2027



67 M/s Nanda Multi Speciality 
Hamirpur Road Una HP

Una General Medicine,Paediatric Medical Management, 
General Surgery,Paediatric surgery,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics and Urology

27/05/2024 26/05/2027

68 M/s Neelkanth Multispeciality 
Hospital Mandi Town ,Distt Mandi 
HP

Mandi General Medicine,General Surgery and 
Otorhinolaryngology

18/06/2024 17/06/2027

69 M/s BBN Hospital and Surgical 
Centre Near Mukesh Hospital 
Hamirpur road ,una HP 

Una General Surgery

18/06/2024 17/06/2027

70 M/s Dev bhoomi Advaita Heart 
Insititute ,Una Nangal Road Near 
Reliance Smart Bazar Una 174303

Una Cardiology and General Medicine

18/06/2024 17/06/2027

71 M/s Samar Hospital jassur Talwara 
Road Bharmoli Chowk teh. Nurpur 
kangra HP-176201

Kangra General Medicines ,Emergency Room Packges,General 
Surgery ,Orthopaedics and Urology

15/06/2024 14/06/2027

72 M/s Elcura Healthcare(A Unit of 
CRUX Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.) Sainik 
Rest House,the Mall Solan HP

Solan General Medicine,Emergency Room Packages General 
Surgery and Urology

15/06/2024 14/06/2027

73 M/s Navkiran Eye Hospital, Phase 3, 
New Nalagarh, Distt. Solan HP-
174101

Solan Ophthalmology, General Medicine , General Surgery

13.03.2023 12.03.2026

74 M/s Shiva ENT, Eye & General  
Hospital Opp. Jandev Complex, Near 
Jogindra Bank, Rajgarh Road ,Solan 
HP-173212

Solan General Medicine, General Surgery ,Otorhinolaryngology 
and ophthalmology

21.08.2024 20.08.2027

75 M/s Sri sai Multi Speciality hospital 
.Vill Jachh ,PO Jassur Tehsil 
Nurpur,Distt.Kangra HP

Kangra General Medicine, General Surgery,Surgery,emergency 
room packages,Otorhinolaryngology,Orthopaedics& 
Urology

31/08/2024 30/08/2027



76 M/s  Shri Vaishno Heart Centre Una 
Hamirpur road Near Regional 
hospital Una HP-174303

Una General Medicine, Emergency room packages,and 
Cardiology Speciality

24/09/2024 23/09/2027

77 M/s K.S Hospital Mandi . H. 
NO.245/5 Opposite Zonal Hospital 
Distt. Mandi HP 175001

Mandi General Medicine,Otorhinoloaryngology, 
Ophthalmologyand Orthopaedics

24/09/2024 23/09/2027

78 M/s Dr. A.S  Thakur Memorial Multi 
Speciality Hospital, nadaun Road , 
Ward no.8 Hamirpur HP-177001

Hamirpur Otorhinolaryngology,Orthopaedics,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,General Medicine,Oral & maxilloacial 
surgery, general surgery and Opthalmology. 27/01/2026 26/01/2027

79 M/s Arora eye Hospital & retina 
center (a unit of resigh Vision 
Foundation) New Electricty Board, 
Chintpurni Road Gagret ,UNA HP

Una Ophthalmology

6/1/2025 5/1/2028

80 M/s Malhotra Hospital and traua 
Centre,opposite Petrol Pump,Main 
Bazaar Ner Chowk Distt Mandi H.P -
175008

Mandi Orthopaedics,Paediatric Medical Management, General 
Medicine, Infectious Diseases, Urology ,General  Surgery

15/01/2026 14/01/2027

81 M/s Life Line Hospital Village sanot 
P.O & tehsil dehra Distt Kangra HP-
177101

Kangra General Medicine

10/1/2025 9/1/2028

82 M/s Agnihotri Life Line 
Hospital,Near Bus Stand,Una HP-
174303

Una General Medicine,Oral and Maxillofacial

21/02/2025 20/02/2026

83 M/s Parvati Hospital,Vill. Dasmal 
PO Dimmi Tehsil Bamsan at Tauni 
Devi Distt.Hamirpur,HP-177025

Hamirpur General Surgery,Orthopaedics,Urology OBG and  General 
Medicine

6/3/2025 5/3/2026

84 M/s  Rana Hospital V.P.O Panjehra, 
tehsil Nalagarh, Distt Solan HP-
174101

Solan General Medicine,Emergency Room Packages,General 
Surgery and Orthopaedic

28/03/2025 27/03/2028

85 M/s Bushahr Hospital Multispecility 
Hospital Near MGMSC Govt. 
Hospital Khaneri, Rampur Bushahr 
Shimla HP-172001

Shimla General Medicine,Emergency Room Packages,General 
Surgery  Orthopaedic,OBG and Infectious diseases

3/4/2025 2/4/2028

86 M/s Rotary Eye Hospial, Pragpur 
Distt. Kangra, HP-177107

Kangra Ophthalmology

6/5/2025 5/5/2028



87 M/s Rana Hospital ( A unit of 
Lumina Healthcare Pvt. Ltd) Vill 
Ghuffar Tehsil Palampur , Distt. 
Kangra -HP 176061

Kangra General Medicine

6/5/2025 5/5/2028

88 M/s Sanjivni Vision Care Bangran 
Chowk, Bhangani Sahib Road, 
Paonta Sahib Distt. Sirmour HP-
173025

Sirmour Ophthalmology

21/06/2025 20/06/2026

89 M/s  City Hospital , Left bank 
,BBMB Service road gopal 
,Chowk ,vill Dhanotu PO 
Mahadev Tehsil Sunder nagar 
Distt. Mandi HP-175018

Mandi General Surgery and OBG

30/08/2025 29/08/2028

90 M/s Kullu Valley Hospital,(A Unit 
of Banga Hospital Pvt. Ltd.) 
Shastri Nagar Kullu HP-175101

Kullu General Medicine General Surgery ,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology ,Orthopedics, Paediatric ,Plastic and 
Reconstructive Surgery and Urology 8/9/2025 7/9/2026

91 M/s Panacea Urocare, Garud 
Samriti,Opposite Sigma 
Diagnostic Centre, Hospital road 
,Solan HP-173212

Solan General Surgery and Urology

6/10/2025 5/10/2026

92 M/s Apex Hospital & Heart Care 
Centre Mcleodganj  Bye Pass 
road Dharamshala HP-176215

Kangra Cardiology,General Medicine, General Surgery,Neo-
natal care Packages, Obstetrics & Gynaecology and 
Paediatric Medical management 6/10/2025 5/10/2026

93 M/s Sri Krishna Children 
Hospital,Behind Palika 
Bazzar,Naer D.A.V School, 
Nangal Road Una HP 174303

Una Neo-natal care Packages and Paediatric Medical 
Management

6/10/2025 5/10/2026

94 M/s Aastha Hospital ,Ward No-1 
Krishna nagar Pacca Bharo 
Hamirpur HP-177001

Hamirpur General Surgery  , Obstetrics & Gynaecology and 
Orthopaedics

6/10/2025 5/10/2026

95 M/s Raghunath Hospital ward 
No-9 Dhalpur ,PO Dhalpur, Tehsil 
and distt .Kullu HP

Kullu General Medicine,General Surgery,Neo-natal care 
Packages,Obstetrics & Gynaecology,Orthopaedics 
and Paediatric Medical management 6/10/2025 5/10/2028

96 M/s Rishi Hospital ,Near Sheelta 
Mata Mandir Road Near tara 
Khad Bridge,VPO and Tehsil 
Indora distt Kangra HP-176401

Kangra Burna Managemnt ,general Medicine ,General 
surgery, Obstetrics & Gynaecology, Orthopaedics 
and Urology 6/10/2025 5/10/2028



97 M/s  Sri  Harihar Hospital( A unit 
of Jai Parkash hospital Pvt. Ltd. 
)Pungh Tehsil Sunder Nagar distt 
Mandi HP 175018

Mandi General Medicine ,General Surgery,Obstetrics & 
Gynaecology,Orthopaedics and paediatric Medical 
management 27/10/2025 26/10/2028

98 M/s Nimbus Hospital,  Hospital 
Road,Solan Distt. Solan HP-
173212

Mandi General Medicines  and Emergency Room Packages

11/11/2025 10/11/2028

99 M/s HP Orthocare hospital Multi 
speciality hospital 1772/1711 
Village/Upmohal Shivpur, Bane 
Ki Hatti, Tehsil Amb, Distt. Una 
HP-177202

UNA Orthopaedics and General Surgery

27/11/2025 26/11/2028

100 M/s Sanjivani Eye Health crae 
opp. Dr. Y.S Parmar Govt. 
Medical College, Nahan Distt. 
Sirmour HP-173001

Sirmour Ophthalmology

6/1/2026 5/1/2027

101 M/s  Ameesh Hospital Village 
Dadi Kanian, Peersthan Nalagarh 
Distt. Solan HP-17401

Solan General Surgery and General Medicine

6/1/2026 5/1/2027

102 M/s Jagdish Chand Juneja 
Hospital Village Surajpur P.O 
Puruwala,tehsil Paonta Sahib 
Distt. Sirmour , HP-17.3001

Sirmour Orthopedics, Obstetrics & Gynaecology General 
Medicine and General Surgery

6/1/2026 5/1/2027

103 M/s Ranu Hospital and Trauma 
Centre Nehran Pukhar ,Tehsil 
Dehra Distt. Kangra HP

Kangra Orthopaedic

14/1/2026 13/1/2029

104 M/s Altis Hospital,Takka Road  
near bus stand Una distt.Una HP-
174303

Una Otorhinolaryngology
19/1/2026 18/1/2029
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